Minimum Required Square Footage; Maximum/Minimum Height.  No 
Dwelling Unit plans will be approved for any Lot unless the proposed Dwelling Unit will have a 
minimum square footage of twelve hundred (1,200) square feet of enclosed dwelling area if 
single story, and two thousand, four hundred (2,400) square feet of enclosed dwelling area if one 
and one-half or two story; except that any Lots designated as �Townhouse Lots� on a recorded 
plat of any portion of the Property shall have a minimum of five hundred (500) square feet of 
enclosed dwelling area.

[...]

event the proposed budget is not approved or the Board fails for any reason to determine the 
budget for the succeeding year, then and until such time as a budget shall have been determined 
as provided herein, the budget and Annual Assessments in effect for the then current year shall 
be increased at the option of the Board up to one hundred fifteen (115%) percent of the approved 
Annual Assessment for the previous year, and such increased budget shall be implemented for 
the succeeding year, until a new budget shall have been approved as provided above.  If any 
budget at any time proves inadequate for any reason, then the Board may call a meeting of the